## HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 14-05-556

## Adopted

## A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to create a skiing/sledding area on Borough property near Mt. Riley Road at a cost not-to-exceed \$8,000.

**WHEREAS**, a traditional skiing/sledding area is being lost due to development on Mt. Riley Road; and

**WHEREAS**, the 2025 Haines Borough Comprehensive Plan specifically tasks the Haines Borough with determining the feasibility of a simple skiing/sledding area and creating this area if feasible; and

**WHEREAS**, the Haines Borough Planning Commission voted unanimously in support of this project; and

**WHEREAS**, the Haines Borough Parks and Recreation Advisory Committee and Haines Ski Club also are in support; and

**WHEREAS**, this project is important for public safety; and

WHEREAS, the Administration recommends using Borough funds for this; and

WHEREAS, there are sufficient funds available for the project,

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager to create a skiing/sledding area on Borough property near Mt. Riley Road at a cost not-to-exceed \$8,000.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 13<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2014.

Stephanie Scott, Borough Mayor

Attest: idh Clerk

